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2.3 Crime statistics, by type of offence, 1976 and 1977 (based on Uniform Crime Reporting 
Program) 

Year and offence 

1976 

Criminal code 
Murder, first and second degree 
Attempted murder 
Manslaughter 
Rape 
Other sexual offences 
Wounding 
Assaults (not indecent) 
Robbery 
Breaking and entering 
Theft, motor vehicle 
Theft over $200 
Theft $200 or under 
Having stolen goods 
Fraud 
Prostitution 
Gaming and betting 
Offensive weapons 
Other criminal code' 

Federal statutes' 
Narcotic Control Act 
Controlled drugs under the Food 

and Drugs Act 
Provincial statutes' 
Municipal bylaws' 

1977 

Criminal code 
Murder, first and second degree 
Attempted murder 
Manslaughter 
Rape 
Other sexual offences 
Wounding 
Assaults (not indecent) 
Robbery 
Breaking and entering 
Theft, motor vehicle 
Theft over $200 
Theft $200 or under 
Having stolen goods 
Fraud 
Prostitution 
Gaming and betting 
Offensive weapons 
Other criminal code' 

Federal statutes' 
Narcotic Control Act 
Controlled drugs under the Food 

and Drugs Act 
Provincial statutes' 
Municipal bylaws' 

Actual 
offences' 

1.637,704 
615 
692 
48 

1,828 
8,783 
1,989 

102,925 
200,050 
268,332 

87,627 
105,381 
497,662 

17,686 
86,264 

2,841 
3,753 

13,512 
417,711 

50,497 
59,738 

3,178 
367,482 
64,178 

1,654,020 
624 
684 

78 
1,886 
9,046 
2,070 

101,861 
19,491 

270,659 
84,252 

114,000 
486,821 

18,433 
85,523 

2,843 
3,487 

13,432 
438,825 
65,782 
63,131 

2,807 
379,588 
61,273 

Offences cleared 

By 
charge 

354,984 
450 
531 
43 

823 
3,118 

995 
32,996 

5,636 
45,174 
16,090 
9,231 

74,616 
15,603 
40,570 

2,702 
3,457 
8,781 

94,164 
34,323 
49,182 

2,269 
250,847 

27,207 

364,991 
472 
547 

72 
825 

3,427 
1,069 

34,244 
5,740 

45,926 
15,817 
9,584 

70,879 
16,338 
41,948 

2,704 
3,119 
8,895 

103,382 
46,481 
51,484 

2,120 
272,047 

27,470 

Other
wise 

220,389 
65 
36 

2 
321 

1,779 
431 

47,032 
775 

18,517 
6,477 
5,526 

52,165 
1,534 

13,143 
20 

109 
2,410 

70,077 
9,572 
5,862 

373 
103,194 
20,416 

219,018 
48 
26 

2 
302 

1,835 
446 

46,482 
731 

18,718 
6,724 
5,559 

47,822 
1,402 

14,017 
28 

100 
2,403 

72,329 
13,173 
6,361 

302 
96,182 
17,185 

Persons charged 
Adults 

Male 

254,380 
415 
479 

44 
876 

2,593 
802 

30,028 
5,402 

32,796 
11,313 
7,735 

41,790 
9,838 

18,573 
901 

3,249 
7,109 

80,437 
20,768 
45,862 

1,933 
231,870 

22,756 

265,677 
448 
471 

44 
929 

2,677 
857 

30,686 
5,664 

33,638 
11,418 
8,289 

40,657 
10,096 
19,170 

958 
3,554 
7,261 

88,860 
26,253 
48,043 

1,850 
247,778 

23,000 

Female 

43,250 
63 
55 

9 
1 

36 
161 

3,001 
409 

1,305 
466 

1,092 
19,734 

1,214 
4,727 
2,038 

155 
395 

8,385 
2,115 
4,939 

308 
16,000 
3,524 

44,108 
56 
60 
10 
2 

33 
193 

3,147 
401 

1,397 
570 

1,092 
18,655 

1,284 
5,481 
1,927 

123 
418 

9,256 
2,496 
5,095 

260 
18,212 
3,689 

Juveniles 
Male 

61,862 
21 
34 

2 
65 

356 
61 

1,563 
1,242 

21,944 
7,308 
2,059 

15,849 
1,816 

529 
16 
8 

656 
8,333 
1,499 
2,177 

62 
7,727 

949 

60,660 
31 
22 

2 
59 

360 
70 

1,643 
1,409 

21,836 
7,181 
2,038 

14,613 
1,935 

676 
9 
3 

585 
8,188 
1,283 
2,217 

69 
8,440 

929 

Female 

9,258 
5 
4 

— 
— 7 
7 

361 
96 

1,185 
323 
182 

5,524 
296 
236 

50 
1 

44 
937 
358 
554 

22 
4,331 

74 

8,893 
7 
7 

— — 8 
18 

387 
132 

1,098 
364 
213 

4,878 
301 
291 

47 

— 43 
1,099 

414 
448 

17 
4,141 

106 

'Except traffic. 
'Except traffic, Narcotic Control Act and Food and Drugs Act. 
Figures may not add due to rounding. 

2.4 Traffic enforcement statistics, by type of offence, 1976 and 1977 (based on Uniform Crime 
Reporting Program) 

Offence 

1976 
Criminal code 

Criminal negligence 
Causing death 
Causing bodily harm 
Operating motor vehicle 

Failing to stop or remain at scene 
Dangerous driving 

of accident 

Failure or refusal to provide breath sample 
Driving while impaired 
Driving while disqualified 

Federal statutes (except parking) 
Provincial statutes (except parking) 
Municipal bylaws (except parking) 
Provincial statutes' 

Failing to stop or remain at scene 
Dangerous driving 
Driving while disqualified 

of accident 

Actual 
offences 

256,990 

228 
139 
784 

74,945 
6,599 

12,759 
135,609 
25,927 

123,886 
43,199 
69,286 
11,401 

Offences cleared 
By charge 

189381 

209 
135 
758 

11,453 
5,973 

12,668 
132,520 
25,665 

67,873 
11,053 
53,572 

3,248 

Otherwise 

10,818 

2 
3 

11 
8,396 

315 
67 

1,825 
199 

12, 707 
4,082 
8,555 

70 

Persons c 
Male 

177,477 

193 
109 
678 

9,900 
5,515 

11,800 
125,665 
23,617 

harged 
Female 

7,274 

12 
4 

18 
885 
137 
447 

5,333 
438 

14,734 
2 674,074 

61,571 
9,723 

48,828 
3,020 

357,940 
6,0J/ 
1,056 
4,933 

62 


