Year and offence	Actual offences ¹	Offences cleared		Persons charged			
		Ву	Other-	Adults		Juveniles	
		charge	wise	Male	Female	Male	Female
1976							
Criminal code	1,637,704	354,984	220,389	254,380	43,250	61,862	9,258
Murder, first and second degree	615	450	65	415	63	21	- 5
Attempted murder	692	531	36	479	55	34	4
Manslaughter	48	43 823	321	876	9	65	-
Rape	1,828 8,783	3,118	1,779	2.593	36	356	7
Other sexual offences Wounding	1,989	995	431	802	161	61	7
Assaults (not indecent)	102,925	32,996	47,032	30,028	3,001	1,563	361
Robbery	200,050	5,636	775	5.402	409	1.242	96
Breaking and entering	268,332	45,174	18,517	32,796	1,305	21,944	1,185
Theft, motor vehicle	87,627	16,090	6,477	11,313	466	7,308	323
Theft over \$200	105,381	9,231	5,526	7,735	1,092	2,059	182
Theft \$200 or under	497,662	74,616	52,165	41,790	19,734	15,849	5,524
Having stolen goods	17,686	15,603	1,534	9,838	1,214	1,816	296
Fraud	86,264	40,570	13,143	18,573	4,727 2.038	529 16	236
Prostitution	2,841 3,753	2,702 3,457	109	3,249	155	8	30
Gaming and betting Offensive weapons	13,512	8.781	2.410	7,109	395	656	44
Other criminal code	417,711	94,164	70,077	80,437	8.385	8,333	937
Federal statutes*	50,497	34,323	9,572	20,768	2,115	1.499	358
Narcotic Control Act	59,738	49,182	5,862	45.862	4,939	2,177	554
Controlled drugs under the Food	27,100	37,102	3,002				40.0
and Drugs Act	3,178	2,269	373	1,933	308	62	22
Provincial statutes ¹	367,482	250,847	103,194	231,870	16,000	7,727	4,331
Municipal bylaws ¹	64,178	27,207	20,416	22.756	3,524	949	74
1977							
Criminal code	1.654,020	364,991	219,018	265,677	44,108	60,660	8,893
Murder, first and second degree	624	472	48	448	56	31	7
Attempted murder	684	547	26	471	60	22	7
Manslaughter	78	72	2	44	10	59	-
Rape	1,886	825	302	929	33	360	8
Other sexual offences	9,046 2,070	1,069	1,835	2,677 857	193	70	18
Wounding Assaults (not indecent)	101,861	34,244	46,482	30,686	3,147	1.643	387
Robbery	19,491	5,740	731	5,664	401	1,409	132
Breaking and entering	270,659	45,926	18,718	33,638	1,397	21,836	1.098
Theft, motor vehicle	84,252	15,817	6.724	11,418	570	7,181	364
Theft over \$200	114,000	9,584	5,559	8,289	1.092	2,038	213
Theft \$200 or under	486,821	70,879	47,822	40,657	18,655	14,613	4,878
Having stolen goods	18,433	16,338	1,402	10,096	1,284	1,935	301
Fraud	85,523	41,948	14,017	19,170	5,481	676	291
Prostitution	2,843	2,704 3,119	100	3,554	1.927	3	47
Gaming and betting Offensive weapons	3,487 13,432	8,895	2.403	7,261	418	585	43
Other criminal code ¹	438.825	103,382	72,329	88.860	9.256	8,188	1.099
Federal statutes ^a	65,782	46,481	13,173	26,253	2,496	1,283	414
Narcotic Control Act	63,131	51,484	6,361	48,043	5,095	2,217	448
Controlled drugs under the Food	4-16-5	75050			26101		2.1
and Drugs Act	2,807	2,120	302	1.850	260	69	17
Provincial statutes ¹	379,588	272,047	96,182	247,778	18,212	8,440	4,141
Municipal bylaws ¹	61,273	27,470	17,185	23,000	3,689	929	106

¹Except traffic. ¹Except traffic, Narcotic Control Act and Food and Drugs Act. Figures may not add due to rounding.

Traffic enforcement statistics, by type of offence, 1976 and 1977 (based on Uniform Crime Reporting Program)

Offence	Actual	Offences clear	ed	Persons charged			
	offences	By charge	Otherwise	Male	Female		
1976			W. V	0.083	2000		
Criminal code	256,990	189,381	10.818	177,477	7.274		
Criminal negligence							
Causing death	228	209	2	193	12		
Causing bodily harm	139	135	3	109	4		
Operating motor vehicle	784	758	- 11	678	18 885		
Failing to stop or remain at scene of accident	74,945	11,453	8,396	9,900	885		
Dangerous driving	6,599	5,973	315	5,515	137		
Failure or refusal to provide breath sample	12,759	12,668	67	11,800	447		
Driving while impaired	135,609	132,520	1,825	125,665	5,333		
Driving while disqualified	25,927	25,665	199	23,617	438		
Federal statutes (except parking)				14,734 2,674,074 357,940			
Provincial statutes (except parking)							
Municipal bylaws (except parking)							
Provincial statutes	123.886	67,873	12,707	61,571	6.051		
Failing to stop or remain at scene of accident	43,199	11,053	4.082	9,723	1,056		
Dangerous driving	69,286	53,572	8,555	48,828	4,933		
Driving while disqualified	11,401	3,248	70	3,020	62		